

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10545/2009

SECRETARY, EDUCATION DEPT. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.D.RAJKUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment)

Date: 05/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.R.Balasubramanian, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.C.K.R Leninsekar, Adv.  
Mr.P.Soma Sundaram, Adv.  
Mr.B.Kannakaran, Adv.

Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR.P.A

(S.S.R.KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER