

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10545/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2008 in WA No.
308/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SECRETARY, EDUCATION DEPT. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.D.RAJKUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and impleadment)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 10546 of 2009

(WITH APPLN(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 06/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv. (N/P)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Mary Mitzy, Adv.
r-1 Mr. G.S. Chauhan, Adv.
 Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.

Applicants Mr. C.K.R. Lenin Sekar, Adv.
 Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for impleadment is dismissed
as not pressed.

Perused the letter.

Let the additional documents be filed
within four weeks.

The matter shall be listed in due course
thereafter.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master