

~~ITEM~~ NO.205

Court No.11

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No. 10545/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2008 in WA No.
308/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS AT MADURAI)

SECRETARY, EDUCATION DEPT. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.D. RAJKUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing
O.T. and permission to place addl. Documents on record and
office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) No. 10546/2009

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 14/10/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, AAG
Mr. A. Prasanna Venkat, Adv.
Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. Selvaraju, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Mary Mitzy, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, learned AAG seeks two weeks
accommodation. Request is granted. Call after three weeks.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER